○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit ○ This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays
1/25
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001
TSZ02201-0J3J0AJ00340-1-2
24.Oct.2013 Rev.003
4.0V(or 4.5V) to 5.5V, 0.8A 1ch

TSZ02201-0J3J0AJ00340-1-2
24.Oct.2013 Rev.003
Ordering Information
Input Voltage Range Output Voltage Range
UVLO Threshold
Voltage
(Typ)
Package Orderable
Part Number
4.0V to 5.5V 1.24V±2% 2.7V  MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BD9102FVM-TR
4.5V to 5.5V 3.30V±2% 4.1V  MSOP8 Reel of 3000 BD9104FVM-TR
Marking Diagram
 (TOP VIEW) (TOP VIEW)
 BD9102FVM BD9104FVM
B D 9 1 0 x F V M   - T R
                                      Part Number
BD9102FVM
BD9104FVM
Package
FVM: MSOP8
Packaging and forming specification
TR: Embossed tape and reel
     MSOP8
D  9  1
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
1PIN MARK
0 2
MSOP8
D  9  1
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
1PIN MARK
0 4
24/25
BD9102FVM BD9104FVM
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001
TSZ02201-0J3J0AJ00340-1-2
24.Oct.2013 Rev.003
Physical Dimension, Tape and Reel information
Package Name MSOP8
25/25
BD9102FVM BD9104FVM
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001
TSZ02201-0J3J0AJ00340-1-2
24.Oct.2013 Rev.003
Revision History
Date Revision Changes
2.Mar.2012 001 New release
5.Apr.2012 002 Modify Typical Application Circuit
24.Oct.2013 003 • Applied new style and improved understandability.
• Deleted the descriptions of BD9106FVM from this datasheet and summarized it to the
datasheet of [BD9106FVM, BD9107FVM, BD9109FVM, BD9110NV,BD9120HFN].
• Add Revision History
DatasheetDatasheet
  Notice – GE Rev.001